

Amendment No.1

Amendment No. 1 in document no. DOC: BLACK PEPPER/ 002 Dated September 2002

In Clause no. 1.2 ,after clause 1.2.13,a new clause 1.2.14 is inserted which may be read as;

S.No.	Activity	Fee (Rs)
1	Annual approval charges to be paid by an approved plant (to be adjusted against the monitoring fees)	25000/- + Applicable taxes